508513106 04/24/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI187143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Austin Maxwell	02/13/2018
Edward Giard Jr.	01/31/2018
Edward Giard III	01/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	KANGA, LLC
Street Address:	1200 Woodruff Road, C-25
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17033733
Application Number:	18244358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (704)714-3234

Email: ipdocket@nelsonmullins.com,christine.plaisted@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
Address Line 1: 301 South College Street- 23rd Floor
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059250/09019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE PLAISTED
SIGNATURE:	CHRISTINE PLAISTED
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Kanga LLC assignment#page1.tif source=Kanga LLC assignment#page2.tif source=Kanga LLC assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 067212 FRAME: 0835

508513106

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Austin Maxwell, having an address of 3820 Roswell Rd, Unit 301, NE Atlanta, GA 30342, Georgia resident, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a MULTIPACK BEVERAGE CONTAINER INSULATION SYSTEM for which a United States Patent Application was filed; hereby authorize and request attorney (Douglas W. Kim), of McNair Law Firm, P.A., P.O. Box 447, Greenville, SC, 29602, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.: 15/903,678 filed 02/23/2018) the filing date and application number of said application when known; said patent application and the invention described therein being hereafter
referred to as the "Patent Rights",
WHEREAS, Kanga, LLC ("Assignee"), a South Carolina limited liability company, having an address of 1007 Fox Row, Taylors, SC 29687, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Rights;
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my full and exclusive right to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said Patent Rights or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign the above identified Patent Application to Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
Further, I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection of the invention and Patent Rights in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date given below:
02/13/2018 (Just 1944)
Date Austin Maxwell

1736553v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	I, Edward Giard Jr., havi	ing an address of	527 Harlequin	Lane, Severna
Park, Maryland, 21146, Ma	iryland resident, have inv	ented certain new	and useful impr	ovements in a
MULTIPACK BEVERAG	E CONTAINER INSUI	LATION SYSTE	M for which a	United States
Patent Application was filed	: hereby authorize and req	uest attorney (Dou	iglas W. Kim), o	f McNair Law
Firm. P.A., P.O. Box 447.	Greenville, SC, 29602,	to insert here in	parentheses (Ap	plication No.:
15/903,678	, filed 02/23/2018) the filing (date and applicat	ion number of
said application when knows	x; said patent application a	nd the invention de	escribed therein b	eing hereafter
referred to as the "Patent Rig	•			

WHEREAS, Kanga, LLC ("Assignee"), a South Carolina limited liability company, having an address of 1007 Fox Row, Taylors, SC 29687, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my full and exclusive right to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said Patent Rights or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign the above identified Patent Application to Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection of the invention and Patent Rights in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date given below:

Di/31/18

Edward Giard Ir

1736565v i

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	I, Edward Giard III, ha	ving an address of	527 Harlequin Lane, Sever	rna
Park, Maryland, 21146, Ma	aryland resident, have in	vented certain new	and useful improvements in	o a
MULTIPACK BEVERA	GE CONTAINER INS	ULATION SYSTE	M for which a United Sta	ites
Patent Application was filed	; hereby authorize and re	quest attorney (Doug	glas W. Kim), of McNair L	aw
Firm, P.A., P.O. Box 447,	Greenville, SC, 29602,	to insert here in p	arentheses (Application N	io.:
15/903,678	, filed 02/23/20	18) the filing d	ate and application number	of
said application when known referred to as the "Patent Rig		and the invention de	scribed therein being hereaf	.ter

WHEREAS, Kanga, LLC ("Assignee"), a South Carolina limited liability company, having an address of 1007 Fox Row, Taylors, SC 29687, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my full and exclusive right to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said Patent Rights or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign the above identified Patent Application to Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection of the invention and Patent Rights in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date given below:
	Ell Suit
Date	Edward Giard III

1736558v1

PATENT REEL: 067212 FRAME: 0838